RESOLUTION 2023-52
Township of New Hanover 
County of Burlington
State of New Jersey
RESOLUTION TO AWARD A CONTRACT FOR THE HOCKAMICK ROAD – NJDOT MUNICIPAL LOCAL AID GRANT - PHASE III PROJECT
WHEREAS, the Township of New Hanover (the ‘Township’) applied for and received a FY 2022 NJDOT Municipal Local Aid Grant in the amount of $211,000.00 for roadway improvements to Hockamick Road – Phase III; and

WHEREAS, the Township proceeded to solicit bids for Hockamick Road – Phase III project and received one (1) bid response as indicated on the Summary of Bids, with the low total bid in the amount of $171,313.13 submitted by Earle Asphalt Company; and

WHEREAS, the lowest qualified bid is below the Engineer’s Estimate and submitted by a Contractor who has previously completed work for the Township. The bid was within the budget and the grant funding available for the project; and

WHEREAS, the Township Engineer has reviewed the submitted bids and recommended award of the contract to Earle Asphalt Company in the amount of $171,313.13 via correspondence dated April 6, 2023, subject to the conditions contained therein; and
WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer’s Certification of Funds has certified that there are sufficient funds for such contract and is available and is designated from FY2022 NJDOT Municipal Local Aid Grant Account #G-01-41-712-001-004.
Now, therefore, be it resolved by the Township Committee of the Township of New Hanover that the project known as the Hockamick Road – Phase III, is awarded to Earle Asphalt Company in the amount of $171,313.13, subject to submission of required documentation.
	           COMMITEE
	YES
	NO
	NV
	AB
	       COMMITTEE
	YES
	NO
	NV
	AB

	KOSHAK
	
	
	
	
	SMITH
	
	
	
	

	PAWLYZYN
	
	
	
	
	PETERLA
	
	
	
	

	MURPHY
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	MOTION
	
	SECOND
	

	X – INDICATES VOTE               AB- ABSENT                    NV- NOT VOTING


I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Township of New Hanover, Burlington County, New Jersey at the Reorganization meeting held on May 9, 2023.
                                                                                   

                      Susan D. Jackson, RMC

                                                                                  

      

            Township Clerk

